Wisconsin law.
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Hl}d /section 58.06 (2), or at any time thereri.ftel', is the owner 
of property, the authorities charged wit,h the care of the poor 
of the municipality, or the board ill charge of -the institution, 
chargeable with suell relief, I'iUppOl't 01' maintenance JUay ~ne for 
and collect the value of the same against 'such person and agabist 
his estate. In any such, action 01' proceeding the statutes of 
limitation shall not be plyac1ed in defense, except that nothing 
contained herein shall be constl'ued to eliminate the hal' of the 
nonclaim statute (section :-U3.(8); but the· court may,- in its 
discretion, refuse to render judgment 01' allmv thc clairrdn favor 

I of the claimant in any case where\ a parent, wife or child is de­
pendent' on snch property. for future snpport, l)1'ov1.decl that the 
c(m}'t 1:11 1'Mlrlering -j'Uclgment shall take into accO'Ilmf the cW'J'ent 
family lJ'l('d,fJet req1li1'enl.e1It as Ii.xed by the United States de­
partment of labor fO'l' sHch COHLl1lAtn#y Of as fixed by the wltthm'i­
tics of such co}}wwnity -in charge of P1Lblic assistance. rrlle l'ec­
Ol'ds kept hy the munIcipality OJ' institution for the purpose of 
showing the namel') and vaIlle of the relief, sUIJport and main­
tenarice furnished shaH he prima facie evidence, 

Approved .Tnly 10, 1945. 

No. 325, A.] [Published July 18, 1945. , 
CHAPTER 4@. 

AN AC'l' to amenel 235.20 of the statutes, relating' to the valida­
tion by lapse of time of certain defective written instruments 
affecting title to real estate. 

The people of the state of TViscollsi.1/. .• I'cpI'esen/ed 1:'JI. senate. and 
assembly, do enrtct a.s [ollows: 
235,20 of the statutes is amended td read: 
235.20 (1) Any instrulllent in writing atteetillg t.he title to 

real property in this :-:tate, wll1ch has ueeli signed by the party 
01' parties, or, if a corporation,' by the propel' corporate officers, 

. but which instrument is not acln~ow]edgec1 OJ' is defectively 
acknowledged, or is not pl'Opel'Jy Ivitllessed, or is not sealed, or 
was _executed Wit1lOUt corporate authority, 01' was othenvise 
defectively executed, shall, after the. S(lllle has hecn l'eeol'oecl in 

t.he office of the pl'opel' register of deediS for 20 years, have thp 
same force and effect *:' as though such instrument ha(~ 

;-- ---- --
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been originally executed, witnessed, sealed and acknowledged 
according to law. 

(2) Any instrument 01' certificate in ",vriting made in COll-

118ction 1,vith <l map 01' plat of any lands, affecting the title of 
real property ill this state, which cC1'ti:6-cate or instrument has 
been signed by t!lC party or padies, 01', if a. corporation, by the 
propel' corporate officers, but which Instl'Ulllent or cel'tific<'Itc if; 
J;lot acknowledged 01' is defectively acknowledged, or is not 
jJl'opel'ly witnessed, or is not sealed, 0]' ",vas executed without 
corporate authority, 01' was otherwise defectively execnted, 
shall, after the same has been recol'clc(1 in the office of the propel' 
register of deeds for 10 years), have the same force and effect, 
Tor the purposes of evidence and other legal purpo::;es) as though 
snch imitnunent. or certificate had been orig'inally executed, 
witnessed, 'sealed Hnd acknowledged as provided l;y chapter ~36. 

Approv~d. July 10, 1945. 

No. 382, A.] [Published .Tn!), 18, 1945. 

CHAPTER ,t61. 

AN l\C rr to amellc1 :-301.06 of ,the statutes, relating to the bring­
ing' of actions ,for the violation of to"\V11 ol'dinances hefore a 
justice of ~ town. I 

l!he lJeople of the state, of 1Yisconsin, 1'ep'l'csented in simaJe (/.nd 
assembly, do enact as {oUmfJs: 

301.06 of the statntes is ameJl(led to read: 
301.06 '"' *:' .It1/. action *:' ,:~ *:' hy or Hg'ainst <:tny town 

or to"\"\'n officer in his official capacity ~~ *) shall be COlll-

mcnc{'cl:;:' oX' in some other tOWll 1n the county ':{< ~,) ~:, 

except that * :1.' ••.• an action may he cOllln~ellc.ed by 'a town 
for violation of a town ordinance he fore a jnstiee '''' *:' J11 

tHIch town. ' 

Approved .T lIly 10, 1945. 


